

**Certificate Date:** 27 November, 2019

Hollard Commercial Insurance  
Level 12, 465 Victoria Ave  
Chatswood NSW 2067  
T 1300 306 226

**Insurer**  
The Hollard Insurance Company Pty Ltd

**Important Information**  
This Certificate of Currency is issued as a matter of information only and confers no rights upon the certificate holder.

### Intermediary Details

Broker Name Oxley Insurance Brokers Pty Ltd (Coffs Harbour)

Period of Cover 29/11/2019 to 29/11/2020 at 4pm

**Insured**  
Insured Name Scoop Developments Pty Ltd  
Trading Name

**Policy Wording**  
Hollard Commercial Austbrokers Business Insurance PDS and Policy Wording HCl Aust BI 0419 Effective Date 1 April 2019

**Primary Situation :** Unit 13 25-27 Hurley Drive, Coffs Harbour NSW 2450

### Public and Products Liability cover section

	Limit of liability
General Liability and Products Liability	\$ 20,000,000
<b>Additional benefit</b>	
Property in Your physical or legal control	\$ 250,000
<b>Applicable Excess</b>	
Excess	\$ 500

**Geographical Limit:** means:

- a) anywhere in the World except North America;
- b) North America but only with respect to:
  - i) overseas business visits by any of Your directors, partners, officers, executives or Employees, who are non-resident in North America but not where they perform manual work in North America;
  - ii) Products exported to North America without Your knowledge.

#### LIMITS OF LIABILITY

a) for General Liability the limit of liability specified in the Policy Schedule represents the maximum amount which We shall be liable to pay in respect of any one claim or series of claims arising out of any one Occurrence;

This policy is issued by Hollard Commercial Insurance Pty Ltd (ABN 86 603 039 023, AFSL 474540) ('HCl'), acting under a binder as agent for the insurer The Hollard Insurance Company Pty Ltd (ABN 78 090 584 473, AFSL 241436) ('Hollard').

# Certificate of Currency

## Policy Number: GA800103635BUSP

---



b) for Products Liability the limit of liability specified in the Policy Schedule represents the maximum amount which We shall be liable to pay in respect of any one claim or series of claims, and in the aggregate during any one Period of Insurance.

### **Primary Occupation**

Plumber (excl. Vic Plumbers)  
(incl. Non-Domestic)

This policy is issued by Hollard Commercial Insurance Pty Ltd (ABN 86 603 039 023, AFSL 474540) ('HCl'), acting under a binder as agent for the insurer The Hollard Insurance Company Pty Ltd (ABN 78 090 584 473, AFSL 241436) ('Hollard').

Document template version: 02.23.02.00